\H”\\E

2

257

A

Lty

)

{

-

UNOFFICIAL, COP

This instrument was prepared by and R 326285'38'
after recording is to be retu;ned to: "-: e

Caryn R. Stafford, qu
‘Davis Polk & Wardwell

450 Lexington Avenue

New York, New York 10017

. =m¥m====:====u=====z:zmx:m::mz:&am#mﬁamﬁa:¥¥=wmwm==muiﬁnu§uw;?5
92628538 | ~ SECOND AMENDMENT TO o
| MEMORANDUM OF RESTATED GROUND LEASE

HMMUNDMENT (this "Amendment'), dated as of July 22,

1992 between YORGAN GUARANTY TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK, a New
York corporaticii; as Trustee under Declaraticn of Trust dated
December 9, 1960 cor the Commingled Pension Trust Fund (Spe- -
cial Situation Investments - Real Estate), having an addreas

at 522 Fifth Avenue, Wow York, New York 10036 ("Lessor"), and
ROUSE-RANDHURST SHOPFiYG CENTER, INC., a Maryland corporation
having an address at 14275 thtle Patuxent Parkway, Columbia, n

Maryland 21044 ("Lessea").

peerl ;3759‘; |

WITNELeumas | . THITIT TRan 1185 0B/25/%2 16.3100
7)), W P —42B538

WHEREAS*: = S . COOK COUNTY RECORDER

A. Reference is hereby made to that certain ,
Restated Ground Lease dated as of Octobec 27, 1988 between
Lessor and Lessee (the "Lease") and that certain Memorandum
of Restated Ground Lease dated as of October 27, 1988 between
Lessor and Lessee which was recorded on QOctober 11, 1988 in
the Office of the Recorder of Cook County, Illlhcli {the
"Recorder") as Document No, 88501075 and registeres an the
Office of the Registrar of Titles for sald County (tro
"Registrar") as Document No. LR3750217, as amcnded by “hat
certain First Amendment to Restated Ground Lease dated-as of
October 10, 1990 between Lessor and Lessee and that certain
First Amendment to Memorandum of Reatated Ground lLease dated
as of October 10, 1990 between Lessor and Lessee which was - R
recorded on Qctober 23, 19%0 in the Office of the Recorder as ..~ -

39P5 - bs

* Capltalmzed terms not otherwlse dpfzned herein are defined
in SECthﬂ l . o : ,







UNOFFICIALCOPY.

. Document No. 90517773 and registeréd in the Office'of thé
Registrar as Document No. LR3921155 (the "Memorandum"), 4
which Lease affects the Land descrlbed ther61n and in Exhlb;t'

A hereto.

: B. Reference is also hereby made to that certaln
Second Amendment to Ground Lease dated as of the date hereof .
between Lessor and Lessee (the "Second Amendment to Lease")
whereby the Lessor and Lessee made certain amendments to the

Lease effective as of the date thereaf

C. Lessor and lLessges desire to record this Amend-
ment a&s a memorandum of the Second Amendment tn Lease and to
amend *ne Memorandum as set forth herein and to record this:
Amendment. us. a memorandum of the Lease and the Second Amend- -
ment on the date hereof in the O0ffice of the Recorder and '

in the Office of the Registrar.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premiéeé,
in consideration o! tine covenants and agreements set forth in

the Lease, and intending to be bound by the Lease and hereby,:['

the parties hereby agree that the Meﬂorandum 13 hereby
amended as follows: . ‘

. SECTION 1. Capiteliced terms used, but not
defined, in this Amendment arc <defined in, or vy reference _
in, Section 1.1 of the Lease as aamended by the Second Amend-
ment to Lease and have the same mezrings herein as therein.

SECTION 2. Lessor and Lessre ‘intend that this
Amendment shall constitute a memcrandum of the Second Amend-
ment to Lease which amende certain provizicna of the Lease.

SECTION 3. Except as specifically znended by the
Second Amendment to Lease and hereby all of the pzovisions of
the Memcrandum shall remain in full force and eife:t and are
hereby ratified and confirmed and from and after tiae effec-
tive dates of the Second Amendment to lLease, all of ‘tna -
terms, covenants, conditions and other provisions of tie
Lease as amended by the Second Amendment to Lease all are
incorporated in this Amendment by reference and the Lease,
the Second Amendment tc Lnase, the Memorandum and this Amend- .
ment shall be deemed to be a 51ngle docunent..: :

SECTION 4. No provision of this Amendment 3hall be
modified, waived or terminatred, except by an instrument in ..
writing, signed by the party against whom enforcement of such
modlflcatlon, ‘waiver or termination 15 fo bp enforced







UNOFFICIAL COPY

SECTION 5. ThlB Amendment shall be goverred by and"
construed in accordance with the laws of the State of N

Illinois.

, SECTION 6. This Amendment may be signed in any
number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be
an original, with the same effect as if the signatures
thereto and hereto were upon the same instrument, and it
- shall not be necessary in making proof herecf to produce or
acccunt for more than one such counterpart







l—jr\l(:)I::F:fI(::chsl;i€:i‘.'d:%;fé;; :'”‘:th""

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, Lessor and Leasee have caused
this Amendment to be duly executed as of the date first above
wrltten ‘ , ;

LnSSOR:

MORGAN GLARANTY TRUST COMPANY
OF NEW YORK, as Trustee
ender Declaration of Trust
dated December .9, 1960 for
the Commingled Pension Trust
Fund (Special Situation
Investments - Real Estate}

oL /WJM

N : : Nampt Jamés m wALSH .
[Corporate Seall ' (/?les Vice Preaident o

Attest:

herl By &yﬁz 4(
Name: /S»CW;' . Cr’c’)f&'v
itle: " Assi tant Secretary

LES’F

ROUSE-RLNDHURQT SHOPPING
CENTER, INC.

Byﬁ

- : Name: Rona;d C. Wickwire ﬁ
_[Corporate Seal] co Title: Vice P:es dent

- ©
. N . . . ‘ . N
Attest: . ¢ -;;_ ;" é§

Name: Kathleen E. Barry
Title: Assistant Secretary




! B
- I3




'UNOFFIC IALCPY K

IN WITNESS WHEREO;, Lessor and Lesspe have cauaed

this Amendment to be duly executed as of the date first above :
written. .

LESSOR:
HORGAN GUARANTY TRUST COMPANY -
OF NEW YORK, as Trustee
under Declaration of Trust .
dated December 5, 1960 for "
the Commingled Peneion Trust -

- Fund {Special Situation SRR
- Investments - Real Estate) = . =~ .. "

By:
: - : ' - Name: e —_—
[Corporate Seal) o Title: Vice President .’

Attest:

PR —

~ Names o e
Titles Assistant Secretary

ROUST<RANDHURST SHOPPING ~¢"ﬂ‘
CENTER, INC. - - |

Z/m"é,;/f “ K/f«%&m;. -
: - - Name:{ . Ronald C. Wickwire .
[Corporate Seal] . - Title: Vice President ' =

‘:Aélfﬁuﬁ{i . i /iﬁﬁvuuf : lff?z i_ . 25§7_ _"‘f"é?L:

: N me: Kathleen E. Bar
" Title: Assistant Secr ary '







" STATE OF NEW YORK )
. f ) 88.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

1,  Deborah e DeMae 0 Notary Public
in and for said County in the State aforesaid, do hereby - .
cervify that Jamc¢s ol. lalsle  , personally known to me to be -
a Vice President of MORGAN GUARANTY TRUST COMPANY OF NEW
YORK, & New York coxporation, and Shevryl m. Croslond,
personaily known to me to be an Assistant Secretary of salid
corporation and personally known to me to be the same persons
whose names #2re subscribed to the foregoing instrament,
appeared befor¢ me this day in person and severally acknowl-
edged that they sioned and delivered the said instrument as
said Vice President and Assistant Secretary, respectively,
and sa2id Assistant secretary caused the Corporate Seal of
said corporation to be affixed thereto, pursuant to auvthority
given by the Board of Uirectors of said corporation, i3 their
free and voluntary act and-as the free and voluntary act of
said corporation, for the uges and purposes therein set
forth. ‘ o - :

GIVEN under my hand anz Notarial Seal this ;E:l-dayj['”
of July, 1992. _ - S - R _

Wibhat O e e

Nctary Public

| [thary Seall

Commission Expires: . o
DEBORAH A, -~ L
-—*Wﬁwngmbainﬁggum
T
Cotiiica‘e Fileti In ’ my
Cominission Emoes 8722/82 © °

- SPSegpe




: :
. " ’
‘
; ;
o vt st
.
.
i
L : ' ! ! v I R
;
oy
i) -
L R R
AN
N
. v, | AL
' Achy JEINPIG
H .
B I
; ‘
N 1

i
1
i




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY:

STATE OF W oy
: ' ) 88.:

COUNTY OF ‘ )

' I, c ::{ M, & Notary Public
in and for said Cqbnty in the State aforesaid, do hereby
certify that Ronald C. Wickwire, personally known to me to be
a Vice President of ROUSE-RANDHURST SHOPPING CENTER, INC., a
Maryland corporation, and Kathleen E. Barry, personally known
to me to be an Assistant Secretary of said corporation and
persuonally known to me to be the same persons whose names are
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared befcre me
this day )in person and severally acknowledged that they
signed ard delivered the said instrument as said Vice Presi-
dent and Assistant Secretary, respectively, and said Assis-
tant Secretary caused the Corporate Seal of said corporation
to be affixed tlhereto, pursuant to authority given by the
Board of Directurs of said corporation, as thelr free and
voluntary act and &s the free and voluntary act of said
corporation, for the uaes and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this &l_tday

of July, 1992. | -

. v Notary Public

[ﬁotary Sealjl_

Commisslon Expires:







EXHIBIT A .

. .Description of the Land - =

Lotc Dne and Tﬁo in Randhurst Centexr Resubdivision ~ No. 1, '~

being“a resubdivision of Lot One in Randhurst Center, being a
subdivision of part of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 27,
Township 42 North, Range 11 East of the 3rd Principail _
Meridian, Ccok County, Illinois, according to the Plat of
said Randhurst Center Resubdivision - No. 1 recordec in the
Office of the Hecorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as
Document No. 874(8581 and registered in the Office of the =
Registrar of Titles of said County as Document No. 3637425.

LESS AND EXCPPTING from Said Lot One that part of
the West 1/2 of the Suuth East 1/4 of Section 27, Township 42
North, Range 11, East or the Third Principal Meridian, '
(except that part thereof falling in a 100 foot strip con-
veyed to the County of Cook. by Daed recorded May 6, 1941 as
Document 12674702 and filed Moy 5, 1941 as Document lr,
89%623) described as following:i. 2eginning at the South West
corner of the South East 1/4 of said Section 27; thence on an
assumed bearing cf North 00 degrees £0 minutes 33 seconds
East along the West line of said South East 1/4 259.99 feet;
thence South 89 degrees 59 minutes 27 cezonds East 50.00 feet
to the Easterly right of way line of Elmhurst Road as dedi-
cated per Plat recorded Septemher 24, 1928 ~s Document -
10155704 in said County; thence South 34 degrecs 48 minutes
52 seconds East 99.76 feet; thence South 45 dejgreas 31
minutes 35 seconds East 168.13 feet; thence South /7 degrees
48 minutes 12 seconds East 74.96 feet to the Nortneriy right
of way line of Kensington Road (Foundry Road); thence Scuth.

00 degrees 10 minutes 27 seconds West 32.88 feet to tnu South.

1ine of the South East 1/4 of said Section 27; thence rorth
89 degrees 49 minutes 33 seconds West along said South line
296.28 feet to the Poini of Beginning}). -

TOGETHER WITH AND SUBJECT TO that certain Declara-
tion of Reciprocal Easements dated as of July 21, 1987 by
LaSalle National Bank,:as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated .
May 5, 1981 and known as Trust No. 103910, and recorded in
the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois .

'UNOFFICIAL COPY.

SESe292g







| UNOFFICIALCOPY.

as Document No. 87408582 and registéfad in the Office of the - e
Registrar of Titles of said County as Document No.‘3637430."*:x'~'

PIN: 03-27-401-077

Common Street Addréssé Rand Road énd Elmhurst Road'l
'Mt. Prospect, Illinois.






